#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOGICMARK, LLC		11/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
3D-ID, LLC		11/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXT-ID, INC.	
Street Address:	4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 402	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3197487	FACELOGIC
Registration Number:	3240521	FACELOGIC
Registration Number:	3358514	LOGICMARK
Registration Number:	3619904	FREEDOM ALERT
Registration Number:	3687193	GUARDIAN ALERT 911
Registration Number:	3717098	
Registration Number:	3717122	
Registration Number:	3842407	LIFESENTRY
Registration Number:	4174353	SENTRYPAL
Registration Number:	4516351	CARETAKERSENTRY
Registration Number:	4919492	GUARDIAN ALERT 911 PLUS
Serial Number:	87493075	NOTIFI911

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007698 FRAME: 0917

900689603

**Phone:** 2027751216

Email: cmcwhinney@sullivanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher McWhinney

Address Line 1: 1666 K St, NW

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher McWhinney	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher McWhinney/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Nxt Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Nxt Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Nxt Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LOGICMARK, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"3D-ID, LLC", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NXT-ID, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NXT-ID,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2022.

Authentication: 202359248

Date: 01-10-22

5106921 8100M SR# 20214258702

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### LOGICMARK, LLC AND 3D-ID, LLC

#### WITH AND INTO

NXT-ID, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving corporation is Nxt-ID, Inc., a Delaware corporation

(the "Surviving Entity").

**SECOND:** The name of the limited liability companies being merged into this Surviving

Entity are LogicMark, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and 3D-ID,

LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Merging Entities").

**THIRD:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the

merger of Merging Entities with and into Surviving Entity (the "Merger

Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged

by each of the Merging Entities and the Surviving Entity.

**FOURTH:** The name of the Surviving Entity shall be: "Nxt-ID, Inc."

**FIFTH:** The merger and this Certificate of Merger shall be effective January 1, 2022.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of

the Surviving Entity and the address thereof is 2801 Diode Lane, Louisville, KY

40299.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the corporation on request,

without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any

constituent limited liability company.

**EIGHTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity shall be its Certificate of

Incorporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:06 AM 12/30/2021
FILED 08:06 AM 12/30/2021
SR 20214258702 - File Number 5106921

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 29<sup>th</sup> day of November 2021.

NXT-ID, INC.

By. Chia-lin Simmons

Name: Chia-Lin Simmons

Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger – LogicMark, LLC and 3D-ID, LLC] 4892-7794-8420, v.2

**RECORDED: 04/21/2022**